



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 3, 2021

MR. NOBELLEJ R. GUAB

General Manager

GCMED Pharmaceutical Distributor

L-2, Blk-19, Villa Cristine Royale

San Miguel, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Guab :

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 15,727,664.93** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
002	18	pack	Abdominal Pack 8" x 36" x 10's	2,154.95	38,789.10
004	60	gallon	Activated Glutaraldehyde Solution w/ Activator	2,940.00	176,400.00
005	5	tube	Adhesive Plaster 12 x 10 yards, Pre-Cut	1,470.50	7,352.50
008	5,088	bottle	Alcohol 70%, 500ml Isoprophyl	129.80	660,422.40
016	10	piece	BP Airflow Control Valve	299.50	2,995.00
019	5	set	BP Cuff, Adult w/ Inflation Valve, Bag and Bulb	884.79	4,423.95
022	10	piece	BP Inflation Bag, Pedia	299.50	2,995.00
023	15	piece	BP Rubber Bulb	299.50	4,492.50
031	30	piece	Colostomy bag, Adult	497.63	14,928.90
032	3,400	piece	Coverall Suit PPE w/ accessories (Face Mask KN95, Face Shield, Examination Gloves, Head Cover, Isolation Gown & Shoe Cover)	1,749.99	5,949,966.00
033	1,300	box	Disposable Face Mask 3 Ply x 50's, Ear Loop	209.95	272,935.00
036	280	piece	Disposable Goggles	169.95	47,586.00
043	1,500	pack	Disposable O.R. Cap x 100's	449.70	674,550.00
057	200	roll	Elastic Bandage 6" x 5yards	89.86	17,972.00
069	60	box	Examination Gloves Small, 100's	1,498.46	89,907.60
070	300	box	Examination Gloves Medium, 100's	1,498.46	449,538.00
071	300	box	Examination Gloves Large, 100's	1,498.46	449,538.00
085	50	piece	High Flow Nasal Cannula	2,799.95	139,997.50
089	200	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1" x 12's	745.43	149,086.00
090	2,800	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.18	46.53	130,284.00
091	1,500	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.20	46.48	69,720.00
092	4,000	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.22	46.53	186,120.00
093	2,600	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.24	48.93	127,218.00
094	2,500	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.26	48.93	122,325.00
095	4,800	piece	Infusion Set, Adult	27.88	133,824.00
096	800	piece	Infusion Set, Pedia	27.87	22,296.00
098	10	piece	Laparotomy Sheet 3.5 yards x 1.5 Yards w/ Center Slit	1,159.95	11,599.50
107	300	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.16 (Silicone)	367.49	110,247.00
120	900	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.94	746,946.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
121	600	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 1 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.94	497,964.00
122	600	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 2/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.94	497,964.00
123	300	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.94	248,982.00
124	1,160	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.94	962,730.40
125	300	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.94	248,982.00
126	400	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.94	331,976.00
127	60	gallon	Povidone Iodine 7.5% (Cleanser)	1,371.97	82,318.20
128	80	gallon	Povidone Iodine 10% (Antiseptic)	1,338.97	107,117.60
130	2	roll	Rubber Sheets 36" x 25yards	16,998.98	33,997.96
132	140	piece	Silk 2/O, 12 Strands w/o Needle	597.98	83,717.20
133	140	piece	Silk 3/O, 12 Strands w/o Needle	597.98	83,717.20
143	1,200	piece	Solu-Set 120ml	223.43	268,116.00
144	400	piece	Spinal Needle ga.25	139.68	55,872.00
151	300	piece	Suction Poole Drain	434.48	130,344.00
157	60	box	Surgical Gloves 6 1/2" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.48	113,848.80
158	150	box	Surgical Gloves 7.0" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.48	284,622.00
159	100	box	Surgical Gloves 7 1/2" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.48	189,748.00
160	30	box	Surgical Gloves 8.0" x 50's, Sterile	1,897.48	56,924.40
162	500	pack	Surgical Sponges 4" x 4" x 100's, Unsterile	254.84	127,420.00
163	18	piece	Thermal Scanner	2,099.98	37,799.64
164	1,000	piece	Thermometer, Digital (Clinical) Oral	150.10	150,100.00
171	600	piece	Urine Bag w/ Connecting Tube, 2 liters	55.78	33,468.00
175	5	box	X-Ray Film 10 x 12 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,083.98	30,419.90
176	10	box	X-Ray Film 11 x 14 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,729.98	67,299.80
178	30	gallon	X-Ray Film Developer	5,215.58	156,467.40
179	6	gallon	X-Ray Film Fixer	5,215.58	31,293.48
Total Bid Price					Php 15,727,664.93

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,


RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor 

Conformed :


MR. NOBELLEJ R. GUAB

Date : 12-6-2021